GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1448
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013

APPLICATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT
Semmalai Shri S. ;Singla Shri Vijay Inder

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been manifold increase in the number of applications for various jobs received by Staff Selection Commission during the last three years and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of applications received for each job category, State-wise during the above period;
(c) the number of selections made against these advertised jobs in each job category, State-wise during the said period; and

(d) the number of tribal candidates selected by the UPSC and SSC after competitive examinations were conducted by them during the last three years?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI'V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Yes, Madam. The number of applications received by Staff Selection Commission(SSC) during the last three years is as under:-

Year Total number of applications received by SSC
2009-10 1893196
2010-11 5952671
2011-12 8678125

(b) &(c): A statement is annexed. State-wise data is not maintained centrally.

(d): Number of Scheduled Tribe(ST) candidates recommended for appointment by UPSC and SSC during the last three years is as under:

Year UPSC SSC

2009-10 200 917
2010-11 269 1904
2011-12 393 5978


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS LOK SABHA
	Answer

